
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-1277 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Filed with the City Secretary

File created: In control:9/28/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/24/2017 10/31/2017

Title: Supply Agreement for Sodium Permanganate Solution for the O.N. Stevens Water Treatment Plant for
Two Years at $3,407,859, with Two Additional Two-year Options and a Total Potential Multi-Year
Amount of $10,223,577 (Council Priority - Water)

Motion authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute a supply agreement with Carus Corporation,
of Peru, Illinois for the purchase of sodium permanganate solution in response to Request for Bid
(RFB) No. 1266, based on the lowest responsive, responsible bid, for a total amount not to exceed
$3,407,859.00, with an estimated expenditure of $1,561,935.38 FY2017-18 funded by the Water
Fund. The term of the agreement is for two years with an option to extend for two additional two-year
periods, subject to the sole discretion of the City, with a total potential multi-year amount of
$10,223,577.00.

Sponsors: Utilities Department, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo-Sodium Permanganate., 2. Bid Tabulation - Sodium Permanganate.pdf, 3. Supply
Agreement - Sodium Permanganate, 4. Form 1295 - Sodium Permanganate Solution.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passedCity Council10/31/2017 1 Pass

recommended to the consent agendaCity Council10/24/2017 1

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

